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Water Right # Diversion Limit 

cfs

Diversion Limit af Storage Duty af/ac Sole 

Supply 

acres

Current 

Irrigated 

Acreages 

Current AF 

diverted

Current 

Depletion

Potential 

depletion

41-579,585 4.000 289.83 3.0 96.6 96.6 289.8 251.2 251.2

41-580 0.800 17.97 3.0 6.0 10.0 30.0 26.0 15.6

41-430, 856 2.500 45.45 3.0 15.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 39.4

41-423 4.000 0.00 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

41-1203 1.000 14.73 3.0 4.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.8

41-3304 5.000 1050.00 3.0 350.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 910.0

41-2974 2.000 284.53 3.0 94.8 13.4 40.2 34.8 246.6

41-3087 1.000 120.00 3.0 40.0 46.0 138.0 119.6 104.0

41-3201 1.894 111.00 3.0 37.0 37.0 111.0 96.2 96.2

41-3070 12.000 600.00 250.00 3.0 200.0 200.0 600.0 520.0 520.0

41-3137 15.000 1500.00 1000.00 3.0 500.0 83.0 249.0 215.8 1300.0

Total

49.194 4033.509 1250.000 1344.503 486.000 1458.000 1263.600 3495.708

Water Rights from Flaming Gorge to Yampa River



Water Right # Diversion 

Limit cfs

Diversion Limit af Storage Duty af/ac Sole Supply 

acres

Current 

Irrigated 

Acreages 

Current AF 

diverted

Current 

Depletion

Potential 

Depletion

45-115 5.00 263.44 3.70 71.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 192.24

45-508 1.47 380.36 3.70 102.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 277.56

49-157, 169, 174, 175, 176, 
204, 245, 278

40.19 8,011.00 4.00 2,002.75 2,002.75 8,011.00 5,407.43 5,407.43

49-180 6.00 506.00 4.00 126.50 126.50 506.00 341.55 341.55

49-185 1.10 220.00 4.00 55.00 55.00 220.00 148.50 148.50

45-389 0.18 0.74 3.70 0.20 0.20 0.74 0.54 0.54

49-2157 4.64 1,298.00 4.00 324.50 324.50 1,298.00 826.39 826.39

45-824 50.00 8,140.00 100.00 3.70 2,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,940.00

45-6168 100.00 6,660.00 3.70 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,860.00

49-2224 2.29 160.00 4.00 40.00 40.00 160.00 101.87 101.87

45-1147 0.10 1.56 3.70 0.42 0.42 1.56 1.14 1.14

45-903 1.80 495.80 3.70 134.00 0.00 0.00 361.80

45-834 17.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

45-2132 1.00 240.00 3.70 64.86 64.90 240.13 175.23 175.14

Total 231.61 26,376.90 100.00 6,922.24 2,614.27 10,437.43 7,002.64 18,634.15

Water Rights from Yampa River to Jensen (April 28,2011)
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Water Right # Diversion 

Limit cfs

Diversion 

Limit af

Storage Duty 

af/ac

Sole Supply 

Scres

Current 

Irrigated 

Acreages 

Current AF diverted Current 

Depletion

Potential 

Depletion

status Comments

49-100,101 4.250 713.16 4.00 178.29 178.30 713.20 481.41 481.38 pac pending adjudication claim

49-361,997 0.250 20.00 4.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.50 app

49-2275 0.125 20.00 4.00 5.00 5.00 20.00 13.50 13.50 pac

49-1293 0.125 20.00 4.00 5.00 5.00 20.00 13.50 13.50 pac

45-801, 2073, 2108 12.217 1,296.40 4.00 324.10 285.00 1,140.00 769.50 875.07 dec
19551128

45-2067 6.000 628.00 4.00 157.00 157.00 628.00 423.90 423.90 dec

45-800 5.000 373.77 3.70 101.02 70.00 259.00 189.00 272.75 wuc

49-2070 4.750 603.20 4.00 150.80 92.00 368.00 248.40 407.16 cert

45-2511 3.050 328.80 4.00 82.20 82.20 328.80 221.94 221.94 wuc

49-2088 3.500 327.20 4.00 81.80 63.00 252.00 170.10 220.86 wuc

49-201 5.000 745.00 4.00 186.25 204.00 816.00 550.80 502.88 wuc

49-202 5.000 618.16 4.00 154.54 169.00 676.00 456.30 417.26 wuc

45-819, 2991, 2992, 2993 5.000 331.60 4.00 82.90 82.90 331.60 223.83 223.83 wuc

45-823 4.000 277.60 4.00 69.40 53.00 212.00 143.10 187.38 wuc

49-218 5.000 547.08 4.00 136.77 150.00 600.00 405.00 369.28 wuc

43-2513, 3412, 3413, 3466, 3509, 3514, 

3537, 3539, 3670, 49-1676, 179, 190, 

197, 198, 199, 200, 237, 238, 239, 240, 

139.060 17,236.00 4.00 2,635.00 2,635.00 10,540.00 7,378.00 7,378.00 US Fish & Wildlife Service, Ouray Bird 
Refuge

49-1609 0.430 120.00 4.00 30.00 30.00 120.00 81.00 81.00 cert flow rate estimated, Flaming Gorge, 
subordinated

41-3530 (Municipal) 3.450 2,500.00 2,500.00 approved undeveloped, flow rate estimated

41-3530 (Industrial) 1.520 1,100.00 1,100.00 approved undeveloped, flow rate estimated

41-3523 32.825 28,362.20 4.00 7,080.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,190.97 approved undeveloped, flow rate estimated based 
on a 1:70 ratio

41-3487 14.902 6,200.00 4.00 1,550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,172.65 approved undeveloped, flow rate estimated based 
on a 1:70 ratio

45-5853 4.230 384.00 4.00 96.00 96.00 384.00 244.48 259.20 cert max pump capacity from proof

45-5890 4.140 1,236.00 4.00 309.00 309.00 1,236.00 881.94 834.30 cert draft max pump capacity from proof

45-6394 0.550 164.00 4.00 41.00 117.02 approved same pumps as 45-5890

45-6008 9.000 1,000.00 4.00 3.17 1,345.77 1,000.00 636.67 636.67 cert max pump capacity from proof

43-11763 1.070 280.00 4.00 49.95 70.00 280.00 199.79 199.79 rough draft cert diverted from a well adjacent to the 
Green

49-2174 1.214 340.00 4.00 85.00 85.00 340.00 216.50 216.50 approved cfs is based on 1 cfs per 70 ac flow rate 

45-6172 13.000 926.64 4.00 231.66 231.66 926.64 661.20 661.20 rough draft cert max pump capacity from proof

45-6363 10.000 24.24 4.00 6.06 6.06 24.24 15.43 15.43 cert max pump capacity from proof

49-2307 0.100 44.80 44.80 proof Two wells adjacent to the Green River

43-12258 0.690 500.00 4.00 125.00 100.00 approved seg, 
no change filed 
yet

undeveloped, future municipal use, 
depletion based on septic systems

49-2333 0.140 100.00 4.00 25.00 100.00 change appl. is 
unapproved

undeveloped, segregated from 41-3523

Water Rights from Jensen to confluence of Duchesne (April 28,2011)
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Water Right # Diversion 

Limit cfs

Diversion 

Limit af

Storage Duty 

af/ac

Sole Supply 

Scres

Current 

Irrigated 

Acreages 

Current AF diverted Current 

Depletion

Potential 

Depletion

status Comments

Water Rights from Jensen to confluence of Duchesne (April 28,2011)

43-12263 and 43-12313 53.000 10,000.00 4.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 7,618.00 approved Green River Pumping Project

49-225 15.000 9,400.00 9,400.00 9,400.00 9,400.00 cert DG&T

49-1610 15.000 12,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,500.00 app DG&T

45-827 2.380 256.11 4.00 64.03 12.00 48.00 32.40 172.87 wuc

49-236 2.107 311.08 4.00 77.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 209.98 wuc

45-1086 0.233 5.18 3.70 1.40 3.00 11.10 8.10 3.78 wuc

49-254 6.508 737.08 4.00 184.27 177.00 708.00 477.90 497.53 cert flow rate estimated

49-248 2.000 113.94 4.00 28.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.91

45-1685 1.000 40.00 4.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.00 wuc

45-828 2.000 347.60 4.00 86.90 86.90 347.60 234.63 234.63 wuc

49-263 1.630 304.00 4.00 76.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 205.20 wuc

49-288 1.000 122.80 4.00 30.70 30.00 120.00 81.00 82.89 app

45-3428 2.500 75.52  3.70 20.41 10.00 37.00 27.00 55.11 wuc

45-833 6.000 425.60 4.00 106.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 287.28 wuc

49-219 3.000 2,172.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,172.00 app tar sands

49-1600 0.375 60.00 4.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 40.50 pac fixed time, subordinated

49-1601 0.900 176.00 4.00 44.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 118.80 app fixed time, subordinated

45-5847 1.140 320.00 4.00 80.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 216.00 app flow rate is estimated, fixed time, 
subordinated

49-1659 10.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 app fixed time, drilling

43-10865 2.000 800.00 4.00 200.00 156.00 624.00 421.20 540.00 app fixed time, subordinated

45-6049 0.456 32.00 3.70 8.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.35 app flow rate estimated, Flaming Gorge, 
subordinated

45-3331 5.000 1,125.60 4.00 281.40 82.00 328.00 221.40 759.78 app

49-2219 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 temp, drilling

49-2243 20.00 0.00 20.00 20.00 fixed time, drilling

45-3581 2.000 452.40 4.00 113.10 113.10 452.40 305.37 305.37 wuc priority from change application

49-2285 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 temp, drilling

49-2281 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 temp, drilling, expired

Sub Total 424.82 107,234.76 17,915.97 7,084.89 33,291.58 25,864.29 67,888.70

UTE Tribe 60.257
4.0

4,218.00 0.00 11,388.60



Water Right # Priority Diversion 

Limit cfs

Diversion 

Limit af

S
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Duty af/ac sole 

supply 
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Potential 

Depletion depletion ac-

ft/ac

Comments

47-1817 19580807 0.95 690.00 4.00 690.00

690.00

690.00 690.00 Newfield/DCWCD (proof filed)

47-1821 19580807 3.05 2,210.00 4.00 2,210.00

Newfield/DCWCD 

(undeveloped at this time)

41-3530 (Irrigation) 19580807 146.786 41,100.00 4.00 10,275.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,100.00 approved

45-3331 (a11813) 19810518 5.00 1,680.00 6.00 280.00 280.00

1,680.00

798.00 798.00 2.85 Alameda

Sub-Total 155.79 45,680.00 10,555.00 970.00 2,370.00 1,488.00 44,798.00

Ute Compact  White River Ute compact

White River 210.371 14,726.00 0.00 41,969.10 2.85
Tributaries to White and 

Green 17.514 1,226.00 0.00 3,494.10

Ute Municipal 10,000.00 4,000.00 6,000.00

Grand Total 55,680.00 26,507.00 970.00 2,370.00 5,488.00 96,261.20

Water Rights from Duchesne To Sand Wash (April 28,2011)



FROM PRICE RIVER TO THE CONFLUENCE WITH THE COLORADO RIVER PERIOD

1879
Chris Dunham / Howard 

Hastings
92-74 Tusher Wash Diversion Dam 5.000 5.00 494.40 494.40 82.40 82.40 251 0 April 1 - Oct. 31

1880 Green River Canal Company 91-294 Tusher Wash Diversion Dam
Limited to 20 cfs between 

Nov. 1 - Mar. 31
WUC - Protested 59.837 64.84 8637.00 9,131.40 1439.50 1439.50 4387 0

April 1 - Oct. 31
Nov. 1 - Mar. 31
Nov. 1 - Mar. 31

1880/1/1
Dorothy Carter / Green River 

Canal Company
91-5059 Tusher Wash Diversion Dam

Change App. a26540

Filed in 04/15/2002
WUC 0.160 65.00 24.00 9,155.40 4.00 4.00 12 0 April 1 - Oct. 31

Total for priority 
Group: 1879-1880

64.997

1906/2/8 East Side Irrigation Company 92-4 Tusher Wash Diversion Dam Certificate 6.330 71.33 1667.40 10,822.80 277.90 277.90 847 0 Mar. 15 - Oct. 31

1906/7/17 B. Eugene Lasson 92-1 Just Above Elgin Ditch
Change App. a10934

Filed 9/6/1979

Gravel Pit

WUC 0.025 71.35 7.00 10,829.80 0.00 0.00 3 0 Jan. 1 - Dec. 31

1906/7/17 Odell & Olive Anderson 92-116 Just Above Elgin Ditch
Uses Covered by 92-1

Gravel Pit
WUC 0.000 71.35 0.00 10,829.80 0.00 0.00 4 0 Jan. 1 - Dec. 31

1906/7/17
Thompson & Marsing 

Construction & Ready Mix
92-117 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.167 71.52 60.60 10,890.40 10.10 0.00 0 31 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Nightingale / SN LTD 92-118 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.198 71.72 72.00 10,962.40 12.00 0.00 0 37 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Robert Fletcher 92-119 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.074 71.79 27.00 10,989.40 4.50 0.00 0 14 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 F. Gene Dunham 92-120 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 2.556 74.35 927.60 11,917.00 154.60 100.00 305 166
Pumped from 

River
Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17
Burrage / Gallucci / Howland / 

Jensen / Wilcox
92-122 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 1.484 75.83 485.04 12,402.04 80.84 0.00 0 246 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Eastern Utah Development 92-123 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.136 75.97 49.20 12,451.24 8.20 0.00 0 25 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Robert Haworth 92-124 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.587 76.56 213.00 12,664.24 35.50 0.00 0 108 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Mrs. Billie Rich 92-125 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.185 76.74 67.20 12,731.44 11.20 0.00 0 34 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 E. L. Bower 92-126 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.015 76.76 5.40 12,736.84 0.90 0.00 0 3 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Frank, Jim & Fern Pinneo 92-127 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.486 77.24 176.40 12,913.24 29.40 0.00 0 90 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

GREEN RIVER PRIORITY SCHEDULE
April 26, 2011
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FROM PRICE RIVER TO THE CONFLUENCE WITH THE COLORADO RIVER PERIOD

GREEN RIVER PRIORITY SCHEDULE
April 26, 2011
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1906/7/17 Frank, Jim & Fern Pinneo 92-128 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.000 77.24 0.00 12,913.24 0.00 0.00 0 0 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 John Vetere 92-129 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 1.667 78.91 604.80 13,518.04 100.80 100.00 305 0
Pumped from 

River
Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Delila Cook 92-130 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.007 78.91 2.40 13,520.44 0.40 0.00 0 1 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Bertha M. Hall 92-131 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.160 79.08 58.20 13,578.64 9.70 0.00 0 30 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Howard W. Balsley 92-132 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.159 79.23 57.60 13,636.24 9.60 0.00 0 29 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 LD Beebe 92-133 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.144 79.38 52.20 13,688.44 8.70 0.00 0 27 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Robert Fletcher 92-134 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.122 79.50 44.40 13,732.84 7.40 0.00 0 23 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Eugene Hunt 92-135 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.185 79.69 67.20 13,800.04 11.20 0.00 0 34 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Alva Bussell 92-136 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.084 79.77 30.60 13,830.64 5.10 0.00 0 16 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Antonietta Leone 92-137 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.144 79.91 52.20 13,882.84 8.70 0.00 0 27 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Rio Grande Land Co. 92-138 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 1.057 80.97 383.40 14,266.24 63.90 0.00 0 195 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 CS Thomson 92-139 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.137 81.11 49.80 14,316.04 8.30 0.00 0 25 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Daniel P. Webster 92-140 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.170 81.28 61.80 14,377.84 10.30 0.00 0 31 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Samuel Howland 92-142 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.015 81.29 5.40 14,383.24 0.90 0.00 0 3 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Glen & Irene Wilcox 92-143 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.026 81.32 9.60 14,392.84 1.60 0.00 0 5 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Samuel Howland 92-144 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.015 81.33 5.40 14,398.24 0.90 0.00 0 3 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Ballard Harris 92-145 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.003 81.34 1.20 14,399.44 0.20 0.00 0 1 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Grand County 92-146 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.094 81.43 34.20 14,433.64 5.70 0.00 0 17 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30
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GREEN RIVER PRIORITY SCHEDULE
April 26, 2011
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1906/7/17 A.L. Lemon 92-147 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.002 81.43 0.60 14,434.24 0.10 0.00 0 0 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Lynn C. Dunham 92-148 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.003 81.44 1.20 14,435.44 0.20 0.00 0 1 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Irene Wilcox 92-149 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.003 81.44 1.20 14,436.64 0.20 0.00 0 1 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Glen & Thelma Lemmon 92-150 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.008 81.45 3.00 14,439.64 0.50 0.00 0 2 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Joe & Betty Cordova 92-151 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.005 81.45 1.80 14,441.44 0.30 0.00 0 1 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Green River City 92-152 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.030 81.48 10.80 14,452.24 1.80 0.00 0 5 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Lester Rogers 92-153 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.018 81.50 6.60 14,458.84 1.10 0.00 0 3 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17
Howard & Robert Ruggeri 

Balsley
92-154 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.025 81.53 9.00 14,467.84 1.50 0.00 0 5 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Grand County School District 92-155 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.028 81.55 10.20 14,478.04 1.70 0.00 0 5 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 T. J. Roeseler 92-156 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.066 81.62 24.00 14,502.04 4.00 0.00 0 12 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17
Dangler / Ekker / Harris / 

Thomas
92-157 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.017 81.64 6.00 14,508.04 1.00 0.00 0 3 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 J. Golder & Thelma Bair 92-158 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.008 81.64 3.00 14,511.04 0.50 0.00 0 2 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Lester Rogers 92-159 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.003 81.65 1.20 14,512.24 0.20 0.00 0 1 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Glen Wilcox 92-160 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.010 81.66 3.60 14,515.84 0.60 0.00 0 2 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Moab Cooperative 92-161 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.002 81.66 0.60 14,516.44 0.10 0.00 0 0 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Dwendle & Lynn Wilcox 92-162 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.003 81.66 1.20 14,517.64 0.20 0.00 0 1 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Roy W. Cook 92-163 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.002 81.66 0.60 14,518.24 0.10 0.00 0 0 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30
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1906/7/17 Saverio Fiore 92-164 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.010 81.67 3.60 14,521.84 0.60 0.00 0 2 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 F. Gene Dunham 92-165 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.003 81.68 1.20 14,523.04 0.20 0.00 0 1 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Evelyn Irvine 92-166 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.003 81.68 1.20 14,524.24 0.20 0.00 0 1 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 F.L. Breckon 92-167 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.002 81.68 0.60 14,524.84 0.10 0.00 0 0 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Harold & Cecelia Heath 92-168 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.007 81.69 2.40 14,527.24 0.40 0.00 0 1 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Umetco Minerals Corp. 92-169 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.050 81.74 18.00 14,545.24 3.00 0.00 0 9 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Dr. F. V. Colombo 92-170 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.260 82.00 94.20 14,639.44 15.70 0.00 0 48 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Robert F. Roeseler 92-172 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.008 82.01 3.00 14,642.44 0.50 0.00 0 2 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 J. T. McPherson 92-173 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.013 82.02 4.80 14,647.24 0.80 0.00 0 2 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Plateau Corp. 92-174 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.046 82.07 16.80 14,664.04 2.80 0.00 0 9 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Virginia Haworth 92-194 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.000 82.07 0.00 14,664.04 0.00 0.00 0 0 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 Amelia Anderson 92-295 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.020 82.09 7.20 14,671.24 1.20 0.00 0 4 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17 K&S Silliman Family Trust 92-328 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.107 82.19 39.00 14,710.24 6.50 0.00 0 20 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17
Chuchuru Brothers Livestock 

Co. Inc.
92-329 Elgin Ditch Ditch No Longer Exists WUC 0.215 82.41 78.00 14,788.24 13.00 0.00 0 40 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17
J. Daniel & Gayna Dunham 

Salinas
92-171 Between RR Bridge & I-70 Originally a Elgin Ditch WR Certificate 0.023 82.43 8.40 14,796.64 1.40 0.00 0 4 Apr. 1 - Sept. 30

1906/7/17
J. Daniel & Gayna Dunham 

Salinas
92-80 Between RR Bridge & I-70

Supplemental w/ 

92-171
Certificate 0.100 82.53 0.28 14,796.92 0.00 0.00 0 0 Jan. 1 - Dec. 31

Group: 1906 priority 17.534
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1932/5/16 Bruce & Dorothy Nelson 92-21 Tusher Wash Diversion Dam Certificate 1.500 84.03 582.00 15,378.92 97.00 97.00 296 0 Mar. 1 - Oct. 31

1933/11/17 Lee R. Thayn 91-113 Tusher Wash Diversion Dam Certificate 35.000 119.03 8176.26 23,555.18 1362.71 1362.71 4153 0 April 1 - Oct. 31

1939/12/20
Holyoak Land & 
Livestock, LLC

91-127
Above Tusher Wash Diversion 

Dam
Certificate 1.782 120.81 865.80 24,420.98 144.30 144.30 440 0 Mar. 1 - Oct. 31

1939/12/20
Holyoak Land & 
Livestock, LLC

91-1639
Above Tusher Wash Diversion 

Dam
Certificate 5.000 125.81 1464.00 25,884.98 244.00 244.00 744 0 Mar. 1 - Oct. 31

1939/12/20 Green River Ranches, LLC 91-128
Above Tusher Wash Diversion 

Dam
Supplemental w/

91-335
Certificate 1.500 127.31 0.00 25,884.98 0.00 0.00 0 0 Mar. 1 - Oct. 31

1952/6/27
Holyoak Land & 
Livestock, LLC

91-338
Above Tusher Wash Diversion 

Dam
Supplemental w/

91-127
WUC 1.698 129.01 825.00 26,709.98 137.50 0.00 0 419 Mar. 1 - Oct. 31

1952/6/27 Christine K. Sheeter 92-30
Above Tusher Wash Diversion 

Dam
WUC 2.000 131.01 159.60 26,869.58 26.60 26.60 81 0 April 1 - Oct. 31

